06-07-2002



102114881

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

02408.300

Docket No.:

To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

TO THE TENERAL COMMINGUISTICS TO TRACE. TRACE	record the attacked enginer decaments or copy thereof.
A. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert E. ROCKWOOD B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ENVIRONAMICS CORPORATION 2 Wildwood Road Windham, New Hampshire, 03087
☐ Yes ☒ No	1
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☐ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	}
Other	
B. Execution Date: February 2, 2002	
	application, the execution date of the application is:
February 1, 2002.	54
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Matthew Stavish	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00
	B. Check Enclosed
Address: Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & White 6550 Rock Spring Drive Suite 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 50-0548.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the driginal document. Date: June 3, 2002 Matthew Stavish, Registration No. 36,286	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

06/04/2002 SSITHIB1 00000058 10158864

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of the	ne following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):
[X] United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention	
[X] Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention	
	es Patent Application Serial No. Execution: Filing:
[] United State	es Patent No(s).
[] Other (speci	ify):
Title of the Invention:	PUMP LUBRICATION SYSTEM
Inventor(s) (Assignors)	
Name(s)	Address(es)
1. Robert E. Rockwood	2 Wildwood Road, Windham, NH 03087
2	
3	
Assignee	
Name: Environa	mics Corporation
Address: 19 Execu	tive Drive, Hudson, NH 03051
above-identified Assignee; Now, that for good I hereby assign, so application(s) as identified and to any and all Letters of granted for said Invention, all priority rights, Convent applications for patents of Assignee, And I hereby aut States Patent which may is thereto; And I further agr for foreign patents, for fit and/or, for obtaining any Invention, as the Assignee	sire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the d and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and atton rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of our securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said thorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United saue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest tree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications are to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications or reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid for its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.
2 FEB 02	Inventor Name: Robert E. Rockwood
Date	Inventor Name: Robert E. Rockwood
Date	Inventor Name:
[] Additional Inventors a	and Signatures are attached

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 012953 FRAME: 0500